
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-626 Name:

Status:Type: Informational Report Passed

File created: In control:6/13/2018 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2018 6/26/2018

Title: Agreements with Humboldt Transit Authority Regarding the Administration, Management and
Operation of the Southern Humboldt, Tish Non Village and Willow Creek Bus Transit Systems

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreements with Humboldt Transit Authority.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors6/26/2018 1 Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Public Works

SUBJECT:
Agreements with Humboldt Transit Authority Regarding the Administration, Management and Operation of the
Southern Humboldt, Tish Non Village and Willow Creek Bus Transit Systems

RECOMMENDATION(S):
That the Board of Supervisors approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the attached
agreements with Humboldt Transit Authority regarding the administration, management and operation of the
Southern Humboldt, Tish Non Village and Willow Creek Bus Transit Systems for the period of July 1, 2018
through June 30, 2021; approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the attached first amendment
to the agreement with Humboldt Transit Authority regarding the operation of a bus transit system in the Willow
Creek area of Humboldt County for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019; and direct the Clerk of
the Board to return three (3) executed copies of the attached agreements and amendment to the Department of
Public Works for further processing.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Click or tap here to enter text.

DISCUSSION:
Click or tap here to enter text.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
Click or tap here to enter text.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-626, Version: 1

Click or tap here to enter text.

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:
Click or tap here to enter text.

ATTACHMENTS:
Click or tap here to enter text.

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:
Board Order No.: Click or tap here to enter text.
Meeting of: Click or tap here to enter text.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 5/9/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

